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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Assembly District 24

 19,372 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,605 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 335 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,312 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,312 

 12,018 GAIL A. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,002 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (REPUBLICAN)

 530 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 10,656 FANIA JEAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW S. SPIROPODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOK ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEWY MIZRACHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RUDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROSENSWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA SCHANFOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOHINIC BROON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MCEWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARJANCE FARUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MCCLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMANT SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ZANZURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENU LOYOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIRON IUGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY- ANN E MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEAL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL APPELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BASYAH SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALVATORE ZAPPALA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Assembly District 24

 1 SAMUAL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL KATZAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARIFA NASSER-CUELLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON WHINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMEEL SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY KO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN M. SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 50 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WES BRANDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HARAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA YEHUDA TABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL APPELBAWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YITZCHAK MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,311 

Unrecorded  14,313 

Assembly District 25

 1,846 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 230 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,109 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,109 

 1,154 GAIL A. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 499 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (REPUBLICAN)

 62 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,009 FANIA JEAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM STALCUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,734 

Unrecorded  1,484 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Assembly District 26

 3,166 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 259 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,469 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,469 

 1,858 GAIL A. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 958 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (REPUBLICAN)

 111 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,637 FANIA JEAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ARASHDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WORTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA GUZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRALDA WITSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATHYN GAGGHONAPALLY (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,580 

Unrecorded  2,358 

Assembly District 27

 3,705 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 525 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 57 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,287 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,287 

 2,677 GAIL A. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,025 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (REPUBLICAN)

 104 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,390 FANIA JEAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTI DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DURANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZO RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,211 

Unrecorded  2,363 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Assembly District 28

 10,716 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,458 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 207 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,381 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,381 

 7,354 GAIL A. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,136 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (REPUBLICAN)

 332 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,651 FANIA JEAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AKIVA RUTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON STAPLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREY HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MASLEANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA ZHAO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KREISWIRTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RUDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KELLY PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMYRA FUHDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHOFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGES CHAMCHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE QUATLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE VALLE BUENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY LAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BUBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNO ENESHIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEARE MOLNAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINA WHISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHA MEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH ACAMPARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GONLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

Page 5 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Assembly District 28

 1 SEYMOUR SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKYLAR HORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN C. DACHTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUARONA BARALATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMOM TAMOGEM (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KRUTISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOU RIBOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,537 

Unrecorded  7,225 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Assembly District 29

 27,201 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,079 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 428 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,708 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,708 

 22,695 GAIL A. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,057 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (REPUBLICAN)

 437 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 18,951 FANIA JEAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW BOVLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE M SEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE POND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN ANGELICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA H CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN TOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABLEAN EPHRIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MUSOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,202 

Unrecorded  15,214 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Assembly District 31

 5,915 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 391 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,368 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,368 

 4,990 GAIL A. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 437 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (REPUBLICAN)

 95 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,121 FANIA JEAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TU PAC (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,661 

Unrecorded  3,075 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Assembly District 32

 22,117 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,369 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 275 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,761 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,761 

 18,041 GAIL A. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,627 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (REPUBLICAN)

 414 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 14,338 FANIA JEAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 ABDUR ARAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARNELL HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM BELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER A. TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE H. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIAH RAMESAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYETO MBODUGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWEKU WOOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY- ANN E MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISE ACCEDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSIS HUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQUA MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUNISIA MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHIA IBRAHIM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,475 

Unrecorded  13,047 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Assembly District 33

 30,913 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,136 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 447 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,496 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,496 

 23,346 GAIL A. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,375 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (REPUBLICAN)

 724 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 20,006 FANIA JEAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AMANDA MILINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL XOUCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOSCO MEADOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DILLIAN KENNETH RENBETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH B CLARKE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK E GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE POSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA HITLALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY KRIMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN GRIFFEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING DOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY- ANN E MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOLNAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLY SORTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER R. MOLLICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO BENTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAHA KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATCHEL PAIGE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Assembly District 33

 1 STEPHEN C. DACHTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN M. SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D BARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY HILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY PAGILLO (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM D SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASUKE URAMESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEBULON ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,549 

Unrecorded  18,443 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Assembly District 38

 8,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 485 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,618 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,618 

 4,596 GAIL A. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,257 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (REPUBLICAN)

 332 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,110 FANIA JEAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADDY SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA LIEBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GARICIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE ABBADESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO JOSE SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WENDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MURACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MASSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIN L RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL R. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANNY CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA V ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL B. GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA BRETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIAOYUE LIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,347 

Unrecorded  5,889 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 132,979 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,537 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,993 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  145,509 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  145,509 

 98,729 GAIL A. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,373 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (REPUBLICAN)

 3,141 MARY-ANN E. MALONEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 83,869 FANIA JEAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 ABDUR ARAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADDY SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA RUTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON STAPLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA MILINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BOVLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. SPIROPODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREY HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA LIEBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARASHDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MASLEANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOK ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA ZHAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KREISWIRTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE M SEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL XOUCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOSCO MEADOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GARICIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE POND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEWY MIZRACHI (WRITE-IN)

Page 13 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 1 CHRISTI DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL RUDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARNELL HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE ABBADESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROSENSWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIAN DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DILLIAN KENNETH RENBETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA SCHANFOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOHINIC BROON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO JOSE SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED HEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED WENDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KELLY PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MCEWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMYRA FUHDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARJANCE FARUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY MURACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHOFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGES CHAMCHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN ANGELICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MCCLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMANT SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH B CLARKE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA H CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK E GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE QUATLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE VALLE BUENO (WRITE-IN)

Page 14 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 1 JASON KAO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAVIN L RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER A. TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL R. EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DURANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY LAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE POSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE H. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BUBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ZANZURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA HITLALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIAH RAMESAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY KRIMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNO ENESHIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANNY CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYETO MBODUGHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WORTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN GRIFFEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENU LOYOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA GUZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING DOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWEKU WOOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEARE MOLNAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIRON IUGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN TOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABLEAN EPHRIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 1 MARTHA V ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARY- ANN E MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINA WHISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOLNAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHA MEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRALDA WITSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISE ACCEDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLY SORTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER R. MOLLICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEAL SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL APPELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL B. GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BASYAH SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZO RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH ACAMPARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MUSOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSIS HUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GONLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO BENTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA BRETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAHA KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALVATORE ZAPPALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUAL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL KATZAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATCHEL PAIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATHYN GAGGHONAPALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 1 SHARIFA NASSER-CUELLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON WHINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMEEL SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY KO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKYLAR HORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN C. DACHTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUARONA BARALATA (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUSAN M. SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQUA MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D BARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM STALCUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY HILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMOM TAMOGEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY PAGILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TU PAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUNISIA MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 257 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WES BRANDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM D SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HARAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KRUTISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIAOYUE LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOU RIBOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASUKE URAMESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHIA IBRAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA YEHUDA TABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL APPELBAWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YITZCHAK MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEBULON ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  207,607 

Unrecorded  83,411 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:20:09AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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